Jammu & Kashmir **Haj Committee**



Under Department of Haj & Auqaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Notice inviting Tender for Insurance of Haj Pilgrims—2022

The J&K Haj Committee intends to provide Accidental Insurance Cover to Pilgrims of J&K / Ladakh UT's for Haj 2022 through an arrangement with Insurance Company, duly approved & licensed by Insurance Regulatory Development Authority (IRDA). The minimum number of Pilgrims to be provided the Accidental Insurance Cover shall be around 5500

Accordingly, sealed offers affixed with revenue stamp of Rs.5/- are invited from reputed IRDA approved / licensed Insurance Companies operating within the UT with atleast a Divisional Level Office headquartered at Srinagar. The Intending Insurance Agency / Company should have past experience of providing Accidental Insurance Cover. The tender documents with terms and conditions can be had from the Haj Office, Bemina during office hours with effect from 9th May, 2022. The tenders complete in all respects should be submitted under sealed Cover in the office at Haj House, Bemina on or before 17th May, 2022 upto 4.00 PM.

The tenders shall be opened on the same day at 4.30 pm, in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may like to remain present.

Sd/-Executive Officer J&K Haj Committee Srinagar

No.Haj/2022/Cs/Pr/120/220

Dated: 08-05-2022

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner / Secretary Revenue, (Haj & Auqaf), J&K Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. OSD with Advisor (F) to Hon'ble LG for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 3. Director Doordarshan Kendra / Radio Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to disseminate the contents of the Press Release.
- 4. Joint Director Information, Kashmir with the request that the press release may be given wide publicity.
- 5. Incharge Website, JKSHC.